FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b)

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington,	D.C.	20549

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number: 3235-028								
Estimated average burden								
hours per response	0.5							

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  RIGGS RORY B					_ <u>C</u> i	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Cibus, Inc. [ CBUS ]							(Che	S. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)     X Director X 10% Owner     X Officer (give title Other (specify below))					
(Last) C/O CIB	US, INC.	irst)	(Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/12/2023						Chief Executive Officer							
6455 NANCY RIDGE DRIVE					4.1	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)					
(Street) SAN DII	EGO C.	A	92121			X Form filed by One Repor Form filed by More than of Person							J						
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)		R	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication													
Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.										n or writter	plan th	at is intend	ed to						
		Tab	le I - N	on-Deri	vativ	e Se	curities	s Ac	quired	, Di	sposed c	of, or Be	neficiall	y Owned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transacti Date (Month/Day				Execution Date,		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)  4. Securities Acquired (A) of (D) (Instr. 3, 4)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)						
								Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transactio				(1130. 4)		
Class A Common Stock 09/27/2					/2023	023		<b>J</b> <sup>(1)</sup>		39,476	D	\$0	1,105,388(1)(2)				See footnote <sup>(1)</sup>		
Class A Common Stock 12/12/2					/2023	2023		P <sup>(3)</sup>		517,107	A	\$10.58	1,622,495(3)			D			
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																			
Derivative Conversion Date		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date,		4. Transa Code ( 8)		tion of		Expiration Date of S (Month/Day/Year) Und Der		7. Title and of Securiti Underlying Derivative (Instr. 3 and	ies g Security	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction((Instr. 4)	e es ally g	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa	able	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares						
Pre- Funded Warrant	\$0.01	12/12/2023			J(3)		50,000		(4)		(4)	Class A Common Stock	50,000	\$10.57 <sup>(3)</sup>	50,00	,000 D			

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. On September 27, 2023, New Ventures Agtech Solutions, LLC effectuated a pro rata distribution to its members (the "Distribution") of all of the shares of Class A Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 ("Class A Common Stock"), of Cibus, Inc. (the "Issuer") held by it, which were previously reported as indirectly attributable to the Reporting Person as a result of the Reporting Person having shared voting and investment power in respect of New Ventures Agtech Solutions, LLC. Pursuant to the Distribution, (i) 63,626 shares of Class A Common Stock were distributed to the Reporting Person; (ii) 15,791 shares of Class A Common Stock were distributed to the Reporting Person's spouse; and (iii) 39,476 shares of Class A Common Stock were distributed to other members of New Ventures Agtech Solutions, LLC ("Third-Party Member Shares"), which Third-Party Member Shares the Reporting Person has no beneficial interest in.
- 2. Includes (i) 5,401 shares of Class A Common Stock held jointly with the reporting person's sibling and (ii) 79,417 shares of Class A Common Stock previously reported as indirectly attributable to the Reporting Person through New Ventures Agtech Solutions, LLC that were acquired by the Reporting Person pursuant to the Distribution, of which 63,626 shares of Class A Common Stock are held directly by the Reporting Person and 15,791 shares of Class A Common Stock are held indirectly through the Reporting Person's spouse.
- 3. On December 11, 2023, the Issuer entered into an Underwriting Agreement with Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated and Canaccord Genuity LLC, as underwriters in respect of an underwritten registered direct offering (the "Underwritten Offering"). Pursuant to the Underwritten Offering, the underwritten Offering the underwritt
- 4. Pre-Funded Warrants have no expiration date, may be exercised on a one-for-one basis for shares of Class A Common Stock at an exercise price of \$0.01 per share of Class A Common Stock and are exercisable immediately, to the extent that after giving effect to such exercise the Reporting Person would beneficially own, for purposes of Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, no more than 19.99% of the outstanding shares of Class A Common Stock or the combined voting power of all of the Issuer's outstanding common stock.

/s/ Rosa Cheuk Kim, as 12/14/2023 Attorney-in-Fact for Rory **Riggs** 

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.